FORM PTO-1594 (Mocified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-19-20	ากว	IEET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			LY		
Tab settings → → ▼			 ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1021955	01	ne attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		, ————————————————————————————————————	address of receiving		
American Home Products Corporation Five Giralda Farms,	1819-02	Name: W	yeth		
Madison, NJ 07940	UVV	Internal Ad	dress: <u>Trademark</u>	Department	
_ ` '	Association			Farms	
· ·	_imited Partnership	City: Mad	ison	State: NJ ZIP: 07940	
<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State Delaware</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		[] Individu	al(e) citizonehin		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
1	Merger	1	ition-State <u>Delawa</u>	re	
	Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is			
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	ch 11, 2002		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):	<u> </u>		73	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	В	. Trademark Registi		
, i riadomani ppilodilon ron(e)		. 0940856	. Traudinam Hogisti		
		(SYNOTIC)	•		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes (	<b>⊠</b> No		
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:		er of applications ar s involved:	1		
Name: Ron Adams	7 Total fee (3	7 CER 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Trademark Departme</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00				
•		☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Wyeth		8. Deposit account number: 01-1425			
Five Giralda Farms,		Wyeth (Formerly American Home Products Corp.)			
City: Madison State:	NJ ZIP: <u>07940</u>				
08/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000214 011425 0940856	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Wyeth - Egon E. Berg, Vice President	_ Yo	Y1 C	Wen	August 14, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	0	Signature	, [2	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADENARK					

REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0568



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AMERICAN HOME FRODUCTS CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "WYETH", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

Warriet Smith Hindson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1900833

DATE: 07-24-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0569

0196024 020472774

2

Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

**Trademark Department** 973-683-2175 tel

973-683-2116 fax e-mail: adamsr@wyeth.com

## Wyeth

August 14, 2002

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231 U.S.A.

Re: Change of Name of U.S. Trademark, Registration No. 0940856, SYNOTIC, from American Home Products Corporation to Wyeth

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced Change of Name of U.S. trademark, Reg. No. 0940856, SYNOTIC. Enclosed with the cover sheet is a Certificate of Ownership from the Delaware Secretary of State evidencing the Change of Name of American Home Products Corporation to Wyeth. Please proceed with the Change of Name of this trademark in the U.S. If you need further information, please let us know.

Please notify us when the ownership of trademark SYNOTIC, Reg. No. 0940856, has been officially changed to the name of Wyeth. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Ronald F. Adams

Sr. Trademark Coordinator Telephone: 973-683-2175

RECORDED: 08/14/2002

Ronald F. Adams

/rfa

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0570